

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Division of Academics Department of Early Learning

Vendor Managed Child Care Programs

Sample Survey for Parents/Guardians

1616 Owens Road, Room 1 Oxon Hill, MD 20746

Telephone Number: 240-724-1675

Attachment E (AP6145)

Sample School Survey for Parents/Guardians

in orac	er to ascertain the interest of our school community, please complete and return the form
below	to your child's school by
	I am interested in enrolling my child in the Before and Aftercare Program.
School	1 Name
Parent	Name Phone Contact Number
Number of Children	
Name	and Age of child(ren),,
1.	About how many hours each week do you need child care services? hours per week.
2.	In general, do you think that families in your school community have access to an adequate supply of child care services?
3.	Are you willing to pay for before and after care service?
4.	Is there any other feedback you would like to provide?

General Program Information

<u>PGCPS Approved Vendors:</u> Before and After Care Services provide quality child care that parents can rely on throughout the school calendar year, as defined by the Prince George's County Public Schools calendar.

Hours of Operations: The Before and After Care Programs begin at 7:00 am until children are dismissed to class and the program resumes when the school day ends, and closes at 6:00pm.

<u>Enrichment Activities:</u> The programs offer a curriculum to support children's social and emotional development, a variety of activities that include robotics, math and reading support, recreation and games, arts and crafts, reading, music, drama, cooking, foreign languages, health and fitness, technology, time to work on homework, and "free time" for the children to pursue their own interests in a safe and friendly environment.

<u>Program Location</u>: Each program is housed in an elementary school; and, transportation is not required; daily snack/supper is served. The schedule allows for enrichment activities, clubs, and homework support.

<u>Days of Operation</u>: The program follows the regular school calendar; when schools are closed, the program is closed; when schools are open for any part of the day, the program operates accordingly.

Attachment E (AP6145)

<u>Licensing:</u> All programs are mandated to be licensed. The approved vendors are; accountable for maintaining COMAR state regulations, Child Protective Services, and Prince George's County Public Schools Board of Education policies and procedures. To learn more about PGCPS approved Before and After Care Vendors, please visit the Vendor Managed Child Care Programs website at: https://www.pgcps.org/offices/early-learning-programs/vendor-managed-child-care-programs